#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

#### TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.			
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY		
DUSSEK CAMPBELL LIMITED Thames Road, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4QJ, United Kingdom	REMET UK LIMITED Burmah Castrol House, Pipers Way, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 1RE, United Kingdom		
(Great Britain company)	(U.K. limited liability company)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			
□ Assignment □ Merger			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	76		
Other: Correction of Previously Recorded Document (copy attached) Rerecord to Correct Receiving Party Name and Conveying Party entity type on a Document Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame 002188/0175.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic representative is attached.		
Execution Date: <u>January 11, 2001</u>			
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application Nos.	B. Trademark Registration Nos.		
NONE			
Additional numbers attached? No.	Additional numbers attached? No.		
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 1  7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 40.00		
TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT SAMUELS, GAUTHIER & STEVENS LLP 225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300 BOSTON, MA 02110	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Account identified in item 8.		
	8. DEPOS!T ACCOUNT NUMBER: 501427		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Timothy H. Hiebert  Name of Person Signing  Signature	February 22, 2001 10. Total pages: 7 Signature Date TRADEMARK		

REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0781

NO. 343

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Name of Assignee:

Remet UK Limited

Application or Registration No.: 1,132,037

Application or Registration Date: April 1, 1980

Mark: CASTYLENE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

### DESIGNATION OF <u>DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Timothy H. Hiebert Attorney for Assignee Date; February 5, 2001

1239.01K

### DATED !! JANUARY 2001

### **DUSSEK CAMPBELL LIMITED**

-and-

REMET UK LIMITED

TRADE MARKS **ASSIGNMENT** 

## CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY

### THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this It had ay of January 2001

### <u>BETWEEN</u>

(1) "the Assignor"

**DUSSEK CAMPBELL LIMITED** whose registered office is at Thames Road, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4QJ, United Kingdom;

### AND

(2) "the Assignee"

**REMET UK LIMITED** whose registered office is at Burmah Castrol House, Pipers Way, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 1RE, United Kingdom.

### **WHEREAS**

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the registered trade marks set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Trade Marks") and the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee.

### NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED

- In consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling (£10), payable by the Assignee to the Assignor upon the execution of this Agreement, the Assignor as beneficial owner of the Trade Marks hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all rights, titles, and interests in the Trade Marks together with all the goodwill associated with, attaching to and symbolised by the Trade Marks.
- 2. The Assignor agrees promptly at the request and expense of the Assignee to execute and sign any such further documents or instruments and do all such acts and things as may be reasonably required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to effect formal registration of the assignment hereby effected and to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned.
- It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or aggregate amount or value exceeds £60,000.

AS WITNESS the hands of the duly authorised representatives of the parties hereto the day and year first above written.

SIGNED

for and on behalf of

DUSSEK CAMPBELL LIMITED

Stephen Tony Berry Trade Marks Officer

Company Severany

<u>SIGNED</u>

for and on behalf of

REMET UK LIMITED

**RECORDED: 02/22/2001** 

# THE SCHEDULE THE REGISTERED TRADE MARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	REGISTRATION
FRANCE GERMANY SPAIN SWEDEN U.S.A.	CASTYLENE CASTYLENE CASTYLENE CASTYLENE CASTYLENE	1 & 4 1 1 1, 2 & 4 National Class 15 (International Class 4)	NUMBER 1480040 1062432 1628403 262240 1132037